OFFICIAL DESCRIPTION

0111 Name

The Board of Education of this District shall be known officially as the Hortonville Area School District Board of Education.

0112 Purpose

The Board of Education exists for the purpose of providing a system of free, public education for children in grades preK-12.

0113 **Boundaries**

The Hortonville Area School District is comprised of the area in the description on file in the Board of Education office. The District was created by order of the Count School Committee on August 27, 1962, consisting of the Village of Hortonville, towns or parts of towns of Hortonia, Dale, Ellington, Liberty, Greenville, Center and Grand Chute. The formal name of the school district was changed at the Annual Meeting on September 23, 2002, from "school district of Hortonville" to "Hortonville Area School District". A detailed map of the District is available for viewing he the offices of the District Administrator, Director of business Services, Director of Transportation and the offices of all school buildings.

0114 Classification

The Hortonville Area School District shall be classified as a common school district.

0115 Address

The official address of the Hortonville Area School District Board of Education shall be 246 North Olk Street, P.O. Box 70, Hortonville WI 54944.

© NEOLA 2011